Jenan Jobst

April 16, 1947 ~ February 23, 2020 (age 72)



Services

VISITATION Friday March 6, 2020

4:00 PM to 7:00 PM Gladfelter-Roetker Funeral Home and Cremation Services Ottawa, IL

FUNERAL SERVICE

Saturday March 7, 2020 10:00 AM Gladfelter-Roetker Funeral Home and Cremation Services Ottawa, IL Jenan Jobst, age 72, of Ottawa, passed away Sunday, February 23, 2020 at the LaSalle County Nursing Home.

Jenan was born April 16, 1947 in Ottawa, Illinois, a daughter of John and Lucille (Bragg) Jobst. She is survived by cousins, Robert Bragg, Stacey (Bragg) Fowler, Darren (Stacey) Bragg, Char Bragg, Cash and Kenleigh Fowler and Cadence Bragg. She was preceded in death by her parents and a cousin, William Bragg.

Jenan attended the First Presbyterian Church in Ottawa. She graduated from Western Illinois University and went on to her one and only job teaching third grade at the Seneca Grade School. Jenan was a member of the Reddick Mansion Association, the LaSalle County Genealogy Guild, the Daughters of the American Revolution, the Ottawa Avenue Cemetery Board and the Seneca Grade School Education Association. She was the current owner of Jobst Monument in Ottawa, which was founded by her grandfather in 1903. Jenan was enamored with the Charlie Brown Peanuts characters, particularly Snoopy. She was known to have her own personal "Snoopy Museum" in her home. Family was very important to Jenan. She was very close to her cousins and extended family.

Visitation will be held from 4:00 to 7:00 p.m. Friday, March 6th at Gladfelter-Roetker Funeral Home. Funeral services will be 10:00 a.m. Saturday, March 7th with the Reverend John W. Walker officiating. Interment will follow in Ottawa Avenue Cemetery. Pallbearers will be Darren Bragg, Sean Majerus, Farley Andrews, Jason Freistad, Steve Navario and Steve Meyer.

Memorial contributions may be directed to the Reddick Mansion Association or the LaSalle County Genealogy Guild.

Donations may be made to:

Reddick Mansion Association 100 West Lafayette Street, Ottawa IL 61350 Web: http://reddickmansion.org (http://reddickmansion.org)

LaSalle County Genealogy Guild 115 West Glover Street, Ottawa IL 61350 Web: http://lscgg.org (http://lscgg.org)